LEGAL NOTICE

TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE

PURSUANT TO SECTION 178-116 A, OF THE CODE OF THE TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE; Notice is hereby given that a public hearing before the Town of Cortlandville Planning Board, Cortland County, New York, at the Raymond G. Thorpe Municipal Building 3577 Terrace Road, in the Town of Cortlandville, New York to be held on Tuesday, August 25, 2015 at 7:30 p.m., regarding the Gravel Mining application of Suit Kote Corp., for property located on Route 11, Cortland, New York, Tax Map #97.00-01-30.000, 97.02-01-12.000 & 13.000

DATED: August 12, 2015

KATHERINE S. WICKWIRE, CHAIRPERSON Cortlandville Planning Board 3577 Terrace Road Cortland, New York 13045